existing as on the date of transition. Further, the standard permits measurement of financial assets accounted at

amortised cost based on facts and circumstances existing at the date of transition if retrospective application is

impracticable. Accordingly, the Company has determined the classification of financial assets based on facts and

circumstances that exist on the date of transition. Measurement of the financial assets accounted at amortised

cost has been done retrospectively except where the same is impracticable.

Note on Transition to Ind AS - Reconciliations:

The following reconciliations provide the explanations and quantification of the differences arising from the

transition from Indian GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101:

I. Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April, 2019

Il. A. Reconciliation of Equity as at 31st March, 2020

B. Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2020

Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified/regrouped wherever necessary to conform with financial statements

prepared under Ind AS.

I. Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April, 2019

   Sr. As at 1st April, 2019

No Particulars (Date of transition)

I GAAP Adjustment IND AS

I. ASSETS

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 55,351 - 55,351

Investments 9,450,000 - 9,450,000

Other financial assets 37,367,853 - 37,367,853

Non-financial assets -

Current tax assets (Net) 1,404,488 -896,840 507,648

Deferred tax assets (Net} 2,074 - 2,074

Property, plant and equipment 2,096 - 2,096

Other non-financial assets 36,876 - 36,876

Total assets 48,318,738 -896,840 47,421,898

41ST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING | 2021

II.

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Financial liabilities

Trade payables - - -

Borrowings - - -

Other financial liabilities 232,398 - 232,398

Non-financial liabilities -

Provisions 1,263,615 -896,840 366,775

EQUITY -

Equity share capital 32,800,000 - 32,800,000

Other equity 14,022,725 - 14,022,725

Total liabilities and equity 48,318,738 -896,840 47,421,898

Il. A. Reconciliation of Equity as at 31st March, 2020

Sr. As at 31st March 2020

No Particulars (Date of transition)

I GAAP Adjustment IND AS

I. ASSETS

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,318,540 - 1,318,540

Investments 8,250,000 - 8,250,000

Other financial assets 66,342,817 - 66,342,817

Non-financial assets -

Current tax assets (Net) 1,553,722 -1,051,009 502,713

Deferred tax assets (Net) 2,074 - 2,074

Property, plant and equipment 2,096 - 2,096

Other non-financial assets 18,438 - 18,438

Total assets 77,487,687 -1,051,009 76,436,678

If. LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Financial liabilities

Trade payables 9,900 - 9,900

Borrowings 28,630,372 - 28,630,372

Other financial liabilities 116,199 - 116,199

Non-financial liabilities - -

Provisions 1,469,704 -1,051,009 418,695

EQUITY - -

Equity share capital 32,800,000 - 32,800,000

Other equity 14,461,512 - 14,461,512

Total liabilities and equity 77,487,687 -1,051,009 76,436,678

41ST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING | 2021

B. Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2020

Sr. Particulars As at 31st March 2020

No I GAAP Adjustment IND AS

Revenue from operations

Interest income 1,495,624 - 1,495,624

Total income 1,495,624 - 1,495,624

Expenses

Employee benefits expense 280,000 - 280,000

Others expenses 622,669 - 622,669

Total expenses 902,669 - 902,669

Profit/ (Loss) before tax

Tax expense:

Current tax 154,168 - 154,168

Deferred tax - - -

Profit/ (Loss) for the year (A) 438,787 - 438,787

Other comprehensive income (B)

(i) Items that will not be reclassified to

profit or loss

Actuarial gain / loss on gratuity - - -

(ii) Income tax relating to items that

will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Tax impact on actuarial gain /loss on

gratuity - - -

Other comprehensive income - - -

Total comprehensive income for the

year (A+B) 438,787 : 438,787

Foot Note to the Reconciliations

a Other comprehensive income

Under Indian GAAP, the Company has not presented other comprehensive income (OCI) separately. Hence, it has

reconciled Indian GAAP profit or loss to profit or loss as per Ind AS. Further, Indian GAAP profit or loss is